	08-31-1999	
FORM P10-1595 (Nov. 0 83) OMIT No. 0051 0011 (nop. 4/94) Tab settings to co. 7	101132896	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
1. Name of conveying party(les): (1)Shigeo TANI (2)Toshinori KOYANAGI Addillomi namate) of conveying party(les) attached? U Yes to 3. Hature of conveying party(les) attached? U Yes to 3. Hature of conveying party(les)	2. Name and a Name: <u>F</u> Internal Add	nddress of receiving party(les) FUJITSU LIMITED Idress: Ress: 1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome
U Security Agreement U Chang U Other June 28, 1999(1) Execution Date: July 1, 1999(2)	e of Name Nakaha City: Kana	ara-ku, Kawasaki-shi, agawa Shile: ZIP: 211-85
tt this document is being lifed logather with a no A. Patent Application No.(s)	9, 38,2510 ew application, the execution of 38. Patent B. Patent onal numbers attached? O Yes O	at Ho.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondencement should be mailed:	dence 6. Total num	nber of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: HELFGOTT & KARAS, P.C. Internal Address: EMPIRE STATE BUIL 60 TH FLOOR	DING (X Enclo	ofized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 350 STH AVENUE SUITE 6024 Cliy: NEW YORK State: NY Zi	O8 P: 10118 (Allach du	nccount number: 8–1634 uplicate copy of this page If paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	

foint number of pages including cover street, eltectments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Dox Assignments

Washington, D.C. 2023 1

Slynaline,

03 FC:501 the best of my knowledge and the lief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of

Any fee due with this paper, not fully covered by an enclosed check, may be charged on Deposit Acct. No. 08-1634

0940144989 BELDANDER 16080801511698952510

the original document.

Reg.

Samson Helfgott

No.: 23,072

Hame of Person Signing

Filed by Express Mail (Receipt No. 1434735205) on 12555, pursuant to 37 C.ER. 1.10. by 105720

PATENT REEL: 010194 FRAME: 0055

8/25/99

Date

UNITED STATES

ASSIGNMENT

Docket No. FUJS 16.388

		ade a certain new and useful invention in: ND FRAME SYNCHRONISM PROCESSING METHOD
for which		
(check one) [X]	an application is being filed concurrent	•
[]	an application for a Patent of the United	States was filed on
[]	and given Application Serial No.	
	FUJITSU LIMITED	A Salada a la Sala
having a place of bus	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	chome, Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi,
	1-8588 Japan ng the entire right, title and interest in, t	, ASSIGNEE o and under the said invention and the said application:
ferred and set over, successors, legal represaid United States are which may be grant protection, including filed for said invent applications and the Patent Laws of the Uniternational agreement and all forms of inducates and designs whall extensions, renew ASSIGNOR authorities of industrial processors, legal representatives and AND ASSIGNOR legal representatives	and by these presents does hereby sell, resentatives and assigns, the entire right, polication and all divisions, renewals and all thereon and all reissues and extend, without limitation, all applications for ion in any country or countries foreignight to claim for the same the priority of Juited States, the International Conventent or the domestic laws of the country is strial property protection, including, which may be granted for said invention is als and reissues thereof; thorizes and requests the Commissioner may or countries foreign to the United States and assigns, in accordance with R covenants and agrees that he has full I not execute, any agreement in conflict of R further covenants and agrees that he and assigns, any facts known respecting	right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and has
do everything possibl	e to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its success said invention in all countries.	sors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce
Full name of sole or f	irst inventor Shigeo TANI	
nventor's signature	p // -	Date June 28, 1999
	shi, Osaka, Japan	Citizenship Japanese
Post Office Address	c/o FUJITSU KANSAI DIGITAI	······································
		Osaka-shi, Osaka 540-0001 Japan
Second Inventor's sig	oint inventor, if any Toshinori	
Residence <u>Kawasa</u>	ki-shi, Kanagawa, Japan	Citizenship Japanese
Post Office Address	c/o FUJITSU LIMITED, 1-1,	Kamikodanaka 4-chome, Nakahara-ku,
	Kawasaki-shi, Kanaqawa 211	-8588 Japan
Full name of third ioi	nt inventor, if any	
	ature	
		PATENT

REEL: 010194 FRAME: 0056